2/69zentro-elektrik GmbH KG  |  Tel.: ++49 (0) 7232-31310  |  Fax: ++49 (0) 7232-3131399  |  E-mail: info@zentro-elektrik.de
A
C
/D
C
 E
in
b

For ordering information on these racks, see data sheet on
“Multi-Output PowerCassette® 19-Inch Racks”.
ORDERING GUIDE
NOTE: B* means “leave blank” (no letter)
For model Series PCL/TPCL 1 1/2 U high, up to 6 outputs at 800 Watt please contact factory
SERIES
AC or DC
INPUT
V1 OUTPUT
I2C
OUTPUT
V1 to V5
OUTPUTS
PCH = Chassis Mount
TPCH = Hot Swap
Q = DC
B* = AC
29332-S = 1.8-5V Out
32332-S = 12V Out
Z = I2C
B* = No I2C
Use 5 Letters From Tables:
 (Pages 2/44 + 2/45)
zentro-elektrik GmbH KG  |  Tel.: ++49 (0) 7232-31310  |  Fax: ++49 (0) 7232-3131399  |  E-mail: info@zentro-elektrik.de2/70
Typical at Nominal 115/230VAC Line or 48VDC, Full Load and 25° C Unless Otherwise Noted.
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Total Output Power,
Continuous, Max	 600 Watts
Voltage Adjustment Range, Min.	 ±5%
Total Regulation1, V1, V2, V3	 2.0%
Total Regulation1, V4, V5,	 3.0%
Ripple & Noise, Pk-Pk2)	 1% or 50mV
Holdup Time	 20mS
Dynamic Response 3)	 300µS
Temperature Coefficient	 ±0.02%/°C
Minimum Load, Any Output	 0A
Overload Protection	 Auto Recovery
Overvoltage Protection,
V1, V2, V3	 Latched Shutdown
Remote Sense, V1, V2, V3	 Up to 0.25V Per Wire
Current Share, V1, V2, V3	 ±10% Full Load Rating
Standby Output	 +5V, 250mA
Output Power Good Signal	 Logic High
Input Power Fail Signal	 Logic High
Global Inhibit	 Logic Low
Enable	 Logic Low
Thermal Warning	 Logic Low
AC INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage Range	 85-264VAC
Power Factor	 0.99
Input Frequency	 47-63Hz
Inrush Current Limiting	 30A Peak
Input EMI Filter6	 EN55022 Curve B
	 FCC20780 pt. 15J Curve B
Harmonic Distortion	 EN61000-3-2
Input Immunity, Conducted
Fast Transients, Line-Line	 ±2kV (EN61000-4-4 Level 3)
Surges, Line-Line	 ±2kV (EN61000-4-5 Level 3)
Surges, Line-Ground	 ±4kV (EN61000-4-5 Level 4)
Input Protection	 Internal Fuse, 15A
DC INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage Range	 36-72VDC
Inrush Current Limiting	 10A Peak
Input EMI Filter	 Standard
Input Immunity, Conducted
Fast Transients, Line-Line	 ±2kV (EN61000-4-4 Level 3)
Surges, Line-Line	 ±500V (EN61000-4-5 Level 1)
Surges, Line-Ground	 ±500V (EN61000-4-5 Level 1)
Input Protection	 Internal Fuse, 25A
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency4)	 75% at Full Load
Switching Frequency,
PFC Converter (AC Input)	 48-110kHz